

# Tahoe City Public Utility District Parks & Recreation Sponsorship and Advertisement Application and Contract

### **Athletic Fields – Scoreboard**

\_\_\_\_\_Upper Field at North Tahoe High School 2' x 16' \$2,000/2 years (1 available)
\_\_\_\_Annual Renewal \$900/per year after the purchase of 2 years

## **Tahoe City Winter Sports Park**

#### **Dasher Board:**

\_\_\_\_\_Ice Rink \$500 per season

\_\_\_\_Annual Renewal \$450/per season after the purchase of 1 season

#### Zamboni:

\_\_\_\_\_Ice Rink \$1,000 per season

#### Summer Day Camp – Camp Skylandia

\_\_\_\_\_**T-Shirt** \$500 (4 available)

#### Youth Sports Leagues – Basketball and Hockey

Basketball Team Sponsor \$300

Hockey Team Sponsor \$300

#### **Contact Information:**

Business or Organization Name:		
Contact:		
Email Address:	Phone Number:	
Address:	City:	Zip:
Website:		

Price includes graphic design, printing, and installation and maintenance if applicable. Please email this Sponsorship and Advertisement Application and Contract ("Application and Contract") that has been completed and signed, and all artwork design, logo (format requirements will vary) and print copy to <u>recreation@tcpud.org</u>. Upon acceptance of this Application and entering into the Contract, the Tahoe City Public Utility District Parks and Recreation Department ("District") will review and accept all designs and print copy or work with the applicant to revise the designs and print copy prior to printing.

By submitting this Application and Contract, the Applicant acknowledges and agrees that if the District signs and returns a copy, this Application and Contract will be binding on the parties in accordance with its terms, the District's rules, regulations and policies, and California law. Sponsorships are sold, and agreements are entered into, on a first-come, first served basis. The District reserves the right to reject any Application if it determines that the Sponsorship or advertisement are not compliant with the District's rules, regulations, and policies. Sponsors, advertisers and their agents are responsible and liable for the form and content of the Sponsorships and advertisements and each of them agrees to defend, indemnify and hold harmless the District, its officials, officers, employees and agents (hereinafter collectively the "District"), from and against, any and all claims, suits, actions, damages, losses, expenses, fees of every kind and nature arising from or related to the this Application and Contract, including, without limitation, those arising from or related to the form and content of advertising materials and

copying, text, representations, illustrations, photographs, printing, or publishing of any such advertisement regardless of whether the District approved such advertisement. The District is not liable for delays in delivery, and/or non-delivery in the event of an Act of God, action by any governmental or quasi-governmental entity, fire, flood, insurrection, riot explosion, embargo, strikes (whether legal or illegal), labor or material shortage, transportation interruption of any kind, work slowdown, or any condition beyond the control of the District affecting production or delivery in any manner. By signing below, I hereby acknowledge that I have completed the above information to the best of my knowledge, read the above information, received a copy of the Sponsor and Advertising Terms & Policies, and agree to be bound by this Application and Contract and all of the District's rules regulations, and policies.

Applicant:	
Signature:	Date:
ACCEPTED BY THE TAHOE CITY PUBLIC UTILITY DISTRIC	CT PARKS AND RECREATION DEPARTMENT
Signature:	Date:
Title:	

For more information contact <a href="mailto:recreation@tcpud.org">recreation@tcpud.org</a>